Form PTO -1619A					epartment of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	08-27-1999	9		Pater	nt and Trademark Office
ONID 0031-0027					PATENT
	I Indian Italy agent, warn	· - -	R SHEET) (
TO: The Com	1011 <u>30166</u> missioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ttachad origina	l dogradost	(s) on convices
Submission Type	missioner of Fatents and Frauentalias.	Conveyance Ty		ir documents	s) or copy(les).
(X) New		(X) Assignme	•	Security A	greement
() Resubmission (Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	() License	()	Change of	Name
() Correction of I	PTO Error	() Merger	()	Other	
Reel # Frame	e #	9		vernment	
() Corrective Doo Reel # Frame	(/ / /	4-97	(For Use ONLY)) Departmen		Ment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ie		s of conveying part		THE (, secret the
Name (line 1) Alexa		, ,,			Execution Date
	indi I. Sittery				Month Day Year 7/20/1999
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	nd A. Chiadalain				Execution Date
	uil A. Slutskiy				Month Date Year
Name (line 2) Receiving Party	()Mark if addition	al names of receiving	ag parties attac	hod	7/09/1999
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 45 Tu Address (line 2) Suite				()	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	<u>New York,</u> city	<u>NY</u> State/Country	<u>1001</u> Zip Co		
Domestic Represent	tative Name and Address		first Receiving		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
Dall's boules				·	
gathering the data needed to com 20231 and to the Office of Inform	collection of information is estimated to average approxi- uplete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this bu- nation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management an 4027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO	irden estimate to the U.S. P. d Budget, Panerwork Redu	atent and Trademark	Office, Chief Inf	ormation Officer, Washington, D.C.
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents and Trademan	th required cover s	heet(s) informa	tion to:	
X25/1999 MTHAI1 000008	217 09362139				
Fd: 581	40.00 OP				

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99	Page	2	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027			PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Te	lephone Number 201-447-264	4_	
Name Boris Leschinsky				
Address (line 1) 30 West Saddle River	<u>Road</u>			
Address (line 2) Waldwick, NJ 07463				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of		veyance document	ш 2	
including any attachments Application Number(s) or Patent Nu		() Mark if a	# 2 dditional numbers attached	
	. ,	` '		
Enter either the Patent Application Nui Patent Application Numbe	mber or the Patent Numbe r(s)		mbers for the same property). t Number(s)	
09/362,139				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>ne</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	 w Patent Application, enter t	the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
n a port il di	n cm	D.C.T.	D.C.T.	
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total nur	mber of properties involved.	# <u>1</u>	
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.60	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ()		
Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account		charged to the account.) count Number:	#	
	Deposit Ac	count Number.	#	
	Authorizat	Yes () No ()		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and	l belief. the foregoing in	formation is true and correc	ct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of th				
indicated herein.		J 1		
	(D · /	1		
Boris Leschinsky	Boris Lesil	ynsky	August 20, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	()	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Technology Commercialization Corp.

a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Vermont as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

PIEZOELECTRIC CONVEYING DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Docket No. TC-8, in the Offices of Boris Leschinsky, 30 West Saddle River Road, Waldwick, NJ 07463 and filed on 0.07/28/1999, as Application Serial No. 0.09/362, 0.09/362, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 2

We hereby authorize Boris Leschinsky, agent for Assignee, to insert the filing date and Serial number into the first paragraph of this assignment, after the application for Letters Patent has been filed, and the U.S. Patent Office has assigned such application a Serial Number.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below. Slit 07/09/99 Inventor's Signature Imanuil A. Slutskiy Inventor's Printed Name STATE OF COUNTY OF Slutskiy who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. DVOSKIN IRENE Notary Public State of New York No. 01DV5052727 Qualified in Kings County NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Inventor's Signature Alexandr I. Slutcky Inventor's Printed Name EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AT TEL-AVIV ISRAEL STATE OF SS COUNTY OF) _____, 19 99 , before me personally came the above named Alexandr I. 21st day of Slutcky who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Page 2 of 2

TODD P. HASKELL

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

> PATE: REEL: 010190 F